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CHAPTER 268 714

1969 Senate Bill 599 Date published:
December 12, 1969

CHAPTER 268, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 29.29 (1) and (3) of the statutes, relating to depositing
deleterious substances in waters.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.29 (1) and (3), as affected by chapter 276, laws of 1969, of the
statutes are amended to read:

29.29 (1) No person shall take, capture or kill fish or game of any
variety in any waters of this state by means of dynamite or other explo-
sives or poisonous or stupefying substances or devices; or place in any
waters of this state explosives which might cause the destruction of fish or
game, except for the purpose of raising dead bodies whenever ordered by
the public authorities, or for the purpose of clearing a channel or breaking
a log or ice jam; or have in his possession or under his control, upon any
inland waters, any dynamite or other explosives or poisonous or stupefying
substances or devices for the purpose of taking, caiching or killing fish or
game, 3Iglstiens of Whoever violates this subsection sheld he punished
b o fine of may be fined not less than $200 nor more than $500, or by
imprisonment imprisoned in the county jail not less than 9 months nor
more than one year; or by both gueh fine and imprisonment.

(3) No person shall cast, deposit; or throw overboard from any boat,
vessel or other craft into any waters within the jurisdiction of the state, or
deposit or leave upon the ice thereof until it melts, any fish offal; or
throw or wilfully deposit, or permit to be thrown or deposited, into any
waters within the jurisdiction of the state any line, oil, tar, garbage, rej-
use, debris, tanbark, ship ballast, stone, sand, except where permitted by
s. 30.12 (2) (b), slabs, decayed wood, sawdust, sawmill refuse, planing
mill shavings or waste material of any kind, or any acids or chemicals or
waste or refuse arising from the manufacture of any article of commerce,
or any other substance deleterious to game or fish life other than author-
ized drainage and sewage from municipalities and industrial or other
wastes discharged from mines or commercial or industrial or ore processing
plants or operations, through treatment and disposal facilities installed and
operated in accordance with plans submitted to and approved by the de-
partment of natural resources under ch. 144, or in compliance with orders
of that department. Any such order shall be subject to modification by
subsequent orders. Any person violating any prewisien ef this subsec-
tion may be fined not less than $10 nor more than $200 or imprisoned not
more than 30 days or both.

Approved November 25, 1969.




